other party twelve (12) months written notice of intent to cancel. 

4. RENT AND OTHER FEES 

4.1 As rent for the Leased Premises and in consideration for all covenants, 
representations and conditions of this Agreement, LESSEE agrees to pay 
LESSOR the total sum of Four Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 dollars 
($420,000.00) for the term of this Agreement, such amount to be paid in the 
following manner: Three Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 dollars ($3,500.00) 
per month, each monthly payment to become due and payable at the end of each 
calendar month. 

4.2 In order to compensate LESSOR for electricity consumed by LESSEE under the 
existing Lease which this Lease replaces, LESSEE has made a cash payment in 
the amount of One Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 
Dollars ($113,750.00) to LESSOR on the date hereof, the receipt of which is 
hereby acknowledged by LESSOR.  LESSEE shall pay directly to M&T Electric 
the cost of the installation of the meter that has now been installed to measure the 
consumption of electricity by LESSEE and its equipment as installed.